Pendleton School District 16R

RESOLUTION # 2017-02

WHEREAS, Pendleton School District conducts and sponsors a swim team as part of a program of extra-curricular activities for students attending Pendleton High School.

WHEREAS, Pendleton School District supports the mission and efforts of the Pendleton Swim Association in developing and supporting student athletes above and beyond the program of instruction and competition conducted by Pendleton High School.

WHEREAS, Pendleton School District believes that extra-curricular activities are critical to the success and development of students and citizens.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Pendleton School District Board of Directors will enter into a partnership with Blue Mountain Community College in supporting the Blue Mountain Community College indoor pool for a period of two years.

BE IT RESOLVED, Pendleton School District will additionally enter into a user agreement with Blue Mountain Community College for the use of its indoor pool for two years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Pendleton School District will partner with all interested parties and stakeholders including the Pendleton Swim Association, Blue Mountain Community College, the City of Pendleton and Hermiston School District to develop a long term solution for indoor swimming.

Chair, Board of Directors Pendleton School District 16R

This will certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Pendleton School District 16R, on the 19th day of September, 2016

Superintendent Pendleton School District 16R